

§
ITEM NO.97

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1606/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in CR No. 2531/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RATTAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DEEPAK SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Choudhary,Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before
25.7.2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court
thereafter.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar