

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1606/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in CR No. 2531/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RATTAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manisj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Chandel, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order. The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner is granted time till 31st August, 2008 to vacate the suit premises subject to his filing usual undertaking before this Court within a period of four weeks from today.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master